

**In the Court of the Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur**  
**Present: Shri Shahid Parvez, Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) J.O. Code: WB01233**  
**TS 04 of 23 CIS REG 04 of 23**  
**CNR WBDD07-000009-2023**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated: 13-02-2024**

Today the record is fixed for exparte hearing of injunction petition.

Both the parties file haziras.

Defendants no. 01-04 file a petition, praying for vacating exparte order, which is considered and allowed but with cost of Rs. 500/-.

Defendants to pay the cost to the plaintiffs by the next date.

**Defendants file W.S**, duly supported by an affidavit, copy served .

Defendants also file a petition, praying for considering their W.S as W.O , which is also considered and allowed.

Let the **W.S be considered as W.O**.

Fix 13.05.2024 for hearing of injunction petition and cost by defendants.

D/C by me.

Civil Judge ( Jr. Div.),  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
13-02-2024

Civil Judge ( Jr. Div.),  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
13-02-2024